California Personnel Office Directory

Department of Education
Last Updated: 06/03/2025

Physical Address
1430 N Street, Suite 1802
Sacramento, CA 95814

Mailing Address
1430 N Street, Suite 1802
Sacramento, CA 95814

Public Phone Number
(916) 319-0905

Fax
(916) 319-0186

AO01 Checks
hr@cde.ca.gov

For SCO Use Only
CDEHRDTransactions@cde.ca.gov

Agency Codes
165, 174, 176

Director, Human Resources

Landai Dong (916) 319-0682

Classifications & Pay Manager

Norma Rodriguez (916) 319-0519

Employment Services

Tristan Aquino (916) 322-3269

Examinations & Recruitment Manager
Alicia Garcia-Waas (916) 319-0688

Payroll & Benefits Manager

Rodney Hagy (916) 319-0904

Payroll & Reporting Manager

Carrie Anne Arreola (916) 319-0512

Staff Services Analyst
Jessica Contreras (916) 319-0326
Yendi Tello (916) 319-9485

Personnel Specialist
Sara Guter (916) 319-0597
Julia Rohlfs (916) 319-0366

Idong@cde.ca.gov

nrodriguez@cde.ca.gov

taquino@cde.ca.gov

agarcia-waas@cde.ca.gov

rhagy@cde.ca.qgov

carreola@cde.ca.gov

jecontreras@cder.ca.gov

ytello@cde.ca.gov

squter@cde.ca.gov
jrohlfs@cde.ca.qov
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Philip Wade (916) 319-0527 pwade@cde.ca.gov
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